

July 27, 2022

BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor New Trading Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code – 530517	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code – RELAXO
---	---

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed newspaper advertisement for Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 published in Economics Times (Mumbai and Delhi – English Edition) and Navbharat Times (Delhi – Hindi Edition) on July 27, 2022.

The same is for your information and record.

Thanking You,
Yours Sincerely,

For **Relaxo Footwears Limited,**


Vikas Kumar Tak

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: FCS 6618

Encl : as above

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Registered Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place,
District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Phones: 46800 600, 46800 700
Fax: 46800 692 E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com
CIN L74899DL1984PLC019097



GOODLUCK INDIA LIMITED

(Manufacturer & Exporter of Engineered Precision Products Since 1987)
E-mail: goodluck@goodluckindia.com | Website: www.goodluckindia.com

"Infinite, The possibilities we aspire"

44%

TURN OVER YEAR ON YEAR

50%

PROFIT AFTER TAX YEAR ON YEAR

37%

EXPORT SALE YEAR ON YEAR

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particular	Standalone		Consolidated	
		3 months ended on 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended on 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	3 months ended on 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended on 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	82,230.67	57,124.10	82,230.67	57,124.10
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,770.99	1,864.23	2,860.43	1,864.12
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,770.99	1,864.23	2,860.43	1,864.12
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,023.09	1,353.82	2,108.51	1,353.71
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023.09	1,353.82	2,108.51	1,353.71
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2 each)	520.13	490.13	520.13	490.13
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	Basic:	7.78	5.52	8.11	5.52
	Diluted:	7.78	5.52	8.11	5.52

NOTE:

- The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26.07.2022.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- The Statutory Auditor has carried out a Limited Review of the result of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchange as under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.goodluckindia.com).

For Goodluck India Limited
Sd/-
M C Garg
Chairman
DIN: 00292437
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC050910

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: July 26, 2022

Regd. Off: 509, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi -110 001

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector - 3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India), Phones: 91-11-46800600, 46800700, Fax: 91-11-46800692
E-mail: rfl@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC019097

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited		Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	671.32	502.40	2676.99
2 Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	53.58	40.25	310.60
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	53.58	40.25	310.60
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	38.67	30.96	232.68
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.60	31.03	232.99
6 Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.84	24.89
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	1735.23
8 Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)			
Basic	1.55	1.25	9.36
Diluted	1.55	1.24	9.35

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Dua
Managing Director
DIN: 00157872

Delhi, July 26, 2022

UTI Asset Management Company Limited

CIN: L65991MH2002PLC137867
Registered Office: UTI Tower, GN Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel: 022-6678 6666, Fax: 022-26528991, E-mail: cs@uti.co.in, Website: www.utmf.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs. In Crore)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	293.12	1,319.08	344.34
Net profit for the period (Attributable to owners of the company) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	106.48	660.18	189.61
Net profit for the period before tax (Attributable to owners of the company) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	106.48	660.18	189.61
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	94.41	534.29	155.03
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.58	538.09	157.70
Equity share capital	126.96	126.95	126.79
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as at 30th June, 2022	3,584.39		
Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs. 10) (Not annualised)			
Basic (Rs)	7.44	42.12	12.23
Diluted (Rs)	7.43	41.96	12.23

(Rs. In Crore)

Particulars	Standalone Financial Results		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	239.38	1,059.63	275.71
Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	109.14	526.26	148.01
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	109.14	526.26	148.01
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	101.98	417.78	119.01
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	119.13	421.56	121.75
Equity share capital	126.96	126.95	126.79
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as at June 30, 2022	3,143.97		
Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs. 10) (Not annualised)			
Basic (Rs)	8.03	32.94	9.39
Diluted (Rs)	8.03	32.81	9.39

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 26, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.utmf.com.

For UTI ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Sd/-
Imtaiyazur Rahman
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 01818725)

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 26, 2022

Apollo Pipes Limited

CIN: L65999DL1985PLC022723
Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110092
Corp. Office: Plot No. A- 140, Sector 136, Noida, U.P. - 201301
Email: compliance@apolloppipes.com, Website: www.apolloppipes.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(Figure ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	21,889.19	13,761.00	78,407.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,229.69	1,208.14	6,719.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,229.69	1,208.14	6,719.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	882.62	875.09	4,976.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	884.20	878.77	5,244.34
6	Equity Share Capital	3,932.82	1,310.94	3,932.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	36,600.18
8	Earning Per Share (face value of ₹10/- each, not annualised for quarterly figures)			
	Basic:	2.24	2.22	12.65
	Diluted:	2.24	2.22	12.65

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website "www.apolloppipes.com".
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

Date: 26 July, 2022
Place: Noida

For Apollo Pipes Limited
Sd/-
Sameer Gupta
Managing Director

CPVC | uPVC | AGRI | SWR | PPR-C | ADHESIVES | BATH FITTINGS | WATER TANKS

APOLLO PIPES LIMITED
(An ISO 9001-2015 Certified Company)

TOLL FREE NO. 1800-121-3737
wecare@apolloppipes.com | www.apolloppipes.com



Parliament Watch

PSBs' NET PROFIT DOUBLES TO ₹66,519 CRORE IN 2021-22

State-run banks more than doubled their net profit in 2021-22 at Rs 66,519 crore as against Rs 31,820 crore in 2020-21. In reply to a question in Rajya Sabha, minister of state for finance Bhagwat Karad noted that the gross NPAs (non-performing assets) of these banks fell to Rs 5.41 lakh crore from Rs 6.16 lakh crore in 2020-21. "Profit earned and retained by banks adds to their capital and enables them to support further loan growth while maintaining required capital adequacy ratios. In addition, banks raise capital from the market to strengthen their capital base," the minister said in his reply, noting that capital raised by public sector banks (PSBs) from the market in the form of both equity and bonds during FY22 stood at Rs 50,719 crore. In reply to a separate question, he said that in 2020-21, the PSBs reported 4,680 fraud cases, causing a hit of Rs 7,306 crore, which declined to 2,369 cases corresponding to Rs 3,204 crore in 2021-22.

NON-OPERATIONAL COMPANIES

More than 4.32 lakh non-operational companies have been struck off from the official records under special drives, and out of them, 49,921 companies were removed in the last fiscal, according to the government. In a written reply to a question in the Rajya Sabha on Tuesday, corporate affairs minister Nirmla Sitharaman said the government has undertaken special drives for identification and striking off non-operational companies under Section 248 of the Companies Act. She said, "4,32,796 companies have been struck off in these special drives undertaken till 2021-22."

In 2021-22, a total of 49,921 non-operational companies were struck off. Under the Act, there is no definition of the terms "shell company" and "fraudulent shell company". According to the minister, Section 164(2)(a) of the Act empowers the corporate affairs ministry to disqualify the directors of those companies which have not filed financial statements or annual returns for any continuous period of three financial years. Such individuals can be barred from being re-appointed as a director of the company concerned or in other companies for five years. "By invoking the said provision, the ministry had also disqualified 5,68,755 directors," Sitharaman said.

PUMPS WITH EV FACILITIES

Minister of state for heavy industries Krishan Pal Gurjar said Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan and Karnataka have the highest number of petrol pumps with electric vehicle charging facilities at 308, 281 and 250, respectively. Replying to a question in the Lok Sabha, Gurjar said that 3,448 electric vehicle charging stations have been established at the retail outlets (ROs), commonly known as petrol pumps, across the country. Responding to another query, Gurjar shared that Delhi (12) has the highest number of ROs where EV battery swapping stations are available. This is followed by Uttar Pradesh that has eight battery swapping stations at petrol pumps. —Our Bureau

ONGC, Greenko Join Hands for Opportunities in Renewables

MEETING TARGETS
The agreement will "act as a stepping stone" for ONGC to achieve renewable energy targets by 2040 per annum by 2030," it said. "The agreement will "act as a stepping stone" for ONGC to achieve renewable energy targets as per its energy strategy 2040. ONGC aims to de-risk its portfolio against long-term disruptions and reduce its carbon footprint by moving into renewable space, said a statement. New Delhi: Oil and Natural Gas Corp (ONGC) has signed a preliminary agreement with renewable energy firm Greenko to jointly pursue opportunities in renewables, green hydrogen, green ammonia and other derivatives of green hydrogen, the oil ministry said. The agreement is in line with the National Hydrogen Mission aimed at making India a global green hydrogen hub, the ministry said in the statement. "The activities envisaged under this MoU will contribute towards India's target of producing 5 MT of green hydrogen

MSME TECHNOLOGY CENTRE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA SOCIETY
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
HOW TO SUCCESSFULLY VENTURE INTO WORLD WIDE BUSINESS OF EXPORT-IMPORT
Course Duration 2 Days (ONLINE) Date: 30 & 31 July 2022
Time: 9:00 PM to 8:30 PM
Course Content: Opportunities in Export-Import Business, HS Code System For Export Company, How to Search Buyer in International Market, How to Get IEC, Trade Agreements, Communication with Overseas Buyer, Packaging Management, Business Contract, E-Commerce in Export, Export Documentation, Foreign Exchange Management Act, Shipping & Logistic Management, WTO & FTP Modes of Payment, Incoterms, Credit Risk Management, Anti Dumping Laws, Incentive, Latest Updates on Export-Import (GST)
Fees: Rs. 2,500/-
Coordinator: 9910948732, 9953920498
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA CERTIFICATE WILL BE AWARDED

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED
CIN: L35301KA1963GOI001622
Regd. Office: 15/1, Cubbon Road, Bangalore-560001
E-mail: investors@hal-india.co.in Website: www.hal-india.co.in

NOTICE
For the attention of Members of Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL)
In compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013, Rules made thereunder and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular No.14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, General Circular No.17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, General Circular No.20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020, and General Circular No 02/2022 dated 5th May, 2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs read with relevant circulars issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), from time to time (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Circulars"), the 59th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing (VC) on **Monday, the 29th August, 2022 at 3.00 PM (IST)** to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of AGM ("Notice").
In accordance with the aforesaid Circulars, the Notice and the Annual Report for the financial year 2021-22, will be sent only through electronic mode to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participants (DPs). The Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the website of the Company at https://hal-india.co.in/Investors/M_382, KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, at <https://evoting.kfintech.com> and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively. Further, members can join and participate in the AGM through VC facility only. The instructions for joining and manner of participation in the AGM will be provided in the Notice. Members attending the AGM through VC shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.
In order to send Notice, Annual Report and other Communications to the members in electronic form, Members who have not yet registered their email address are requested to register the same immediately in respect of shares held in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository Participant(s) and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited at inward.ris@kfintech.com.
For the limited purpose of receiving the Notice and Annual Report for the financial year 2021-22, Members may also temporarily register their email address by following the procedure specified in the Notice i.e. by registering through the link <https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/mobilereg/mobileemailreg.aspx>.
The Company will provide remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their votes on the resolutions set forth in the Notice. Additionally, the Company will also provide the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM. The detailed procedure for casting votes through remote e-voting/ e-voting at the AGM shall be provided in the Notice.
For Hindustan Aeronautics Limited
Sd/-
(G V Sessa Reddy)
Executive Director
Company Secretary
Place: Bengaluru
Date: 26th July, 2022

यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया Union Bank of India
Head Office: 239, Vidhan Bhavan Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Uni-verse DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION
A METAVERSE OF BANKING
Operating Profit 5.15% (YoY) Net Profit 32.02% (YoY) NII 8.11% (YoY) Gross NPA 338 bps (YoY)

REVIEWED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30th JUNE, 2022 ₹ in lakh

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Reviewed)	Year ended June 30, 2021 (Reviewed)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Reviewed)	Year ended June 30, 2021 (Reviewed)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	20,99,109	19,91,364	80,46,877	21,20,445	20,54,516	81,75,407
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,16,642	1,77,900	8,57,941	2,16,456	1,70,563	8,56,634
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,16,642	1,77,900	8,57,941	2,16,456	1,70,563	8,56,634
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,55,846	1,18,098	5,23,210	1,58,310	1,12,015	5,26,532
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Paid up equity Share Capital	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year			53,17,141			53,32,845
Net Worth	54,11,105	47,27,548	51,76,495	54,31,834	47,37,105	53,43,989
Securities Premium	18,34,118	18,34,626	18,34,118	18,39,268	18,39,777	18,39,268
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,25,500	17,50,510	18,75,500	18,25,500	17,50,510	18,75,500
Debt Equity Ratio	1.07	1.10	0.99	1.06	1.10	0.96
Earnings Per Share						
Basic	*2.28	*1.79	7.73	*2.32	*1.70	7.77
Diluted	*2.28	*1.79	7.73	*2.32	*1.70	7.77

* Not Annualised
Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Bank's website. (www.unionbankofindia.co.in). b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE) and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Place : Mumbai Date : 26.07.2022
Sd/- Nidhu Saxena Executive Director Sd/- Rajneesh Karnatak Executive Director Sd/- Nitesh Ranjan Executive Director Sd/- A. Manimekhalai Managing Director & CEO
Do not share your Internet Banking details, such as, user ID / password or your credit / debit card number / CVV / OTP with anyone - either over phone or through email
Helpline Nos.: 1800 208 2244 / 1800 425 1515 / 1800 425 3555 | www.unionbankofindia.co.in
@unionbankofindia @UnionBankTweets UnionBankInsta UnionBankofIndiaTube @unionbankofindia

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector -3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India), Phones: 91-11-46800600, 46800700, Fax: 91-11-46800692
E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC019097

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited		Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	671.32	502.40	2676.99
2 Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	53.58	40.25	310.60
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	53.58	40.25	310.60
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	38.67	30.96	232.68
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.60	31.03	232.99
6 Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.84	24.89
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	1735.23
8 Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)			
Basic	1.55	1.25	9.36
Diluted	1.55	1.24	9.35

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Ramesh Kumar Dua Managing Director DIN: 00157872
Delhi, July 26, 2022



asianpaints
Regd. Office: 6A, Shantinagar, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 055
Tel. No.: (022) 6218 1000 | Fax No.: (022) 6218 1111 | Website: www.asianpaints.com
Email: investor.relations@asianpaints.com | CIN : L24220MH1945PLC004598

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (₹ in Crores)		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Audited*	30.06.2021 Audited*	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited*
1	Total Income from Operations	7,586.23	4,785.91	25,188.51
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items)	1,372.41	794.66	4,247.87
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,372.41	794.66	4,194.14
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,017.28	595.86	3,134.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,002.16	601.48	3,062.40
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date			13,253.17
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each)			
	Basic (in ₹) (*not annualised)	10.61*	6.21*	32.68
	Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised)	10.61*	6.21*	32.68

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (₹ in Crores)		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited*	30.06.2021 Unaudited*	31.03.2022 Audited*
1	Total Income from Operations	8,606.94	5,585.36	29,101.28
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items)^	1,430.83	778.58	4,303.42
3	Net Profit for the period before tax^	1,406.62	778.58	4,187.72
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,036.03	574.30	3,084.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	982.49	582.22	2,859.15
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date			13,715.64
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each)			
	Basic (in ₹) (*not annualised)	10.60*	5.93*	31.59
	Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised)	10.60*	5.93*	31.59

Refer note 2
^ Includes share of profit of associate.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 26th July, 2022. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.asianpaints.com/more/investors/investors-landing-page.html?q=financial-results>) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
2. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 and 30th June, 2021 have been audited and subjected to limited review respectively, by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit and limited review. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the year ended 31st March, 2022 have been audited by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audited financial results.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Sd/- AMIT SYNGLE MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO DIN: 07232566
Place : Mumbai Date : 26th July, 2022

